
December Big White Rallycross – December 7, 2013 – WCRA
These scores are official and final.

Car # Name Vehicle Class FTD Award
1 Jim B 2010 Subaru WRX S4 00:54.44
2 Mark P 2010 Subaru WRX S4 00:54.45
3 Norm H 2002 Ford Focus SVT T2 00:52.83
4 Gen C 2002 Ford Focus SVT T2 00:56.81
5 Alex K 2000 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS C4 00:44.87 1st Overall, FTD
6 Dan L 2003 Subaru WRX C4 00:47.56 3rd Overall
7 Hugo S 2005 Ford Crown Victoria S2N 01:16.06 Novice 2WD
8 Jeff R 1992 Subaru Legacy S4N 00:53.44
9 Liz S 2002 Subaru WRX T4 00:56.17
10 Brad R 1992 Subaru Legacy S4N 00:52.82
11 Matt H 1991 Volkswagen Golf S2 00:52.94
12 Adam S 1991 Volkswagen Golf S2 00:54.07
13 Jeremy B 1996 Subaru Sti RA S4N 00:50.61 Novice 4WD
15 Tim L 2007 Subaru Impreza T4 00:52.10
16 Derrick C 2008 Subaru Impreza S4N 00:55.97
17 Brad D 2013 Subaru WRX STi S4 00:51.73
18 Eric M 1999 Subaru Impreza S4N 00:53.72
20 Glynn H 2000 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS C4 00:46.37 2nd Overall
22 Thomas S 2005 Ford Crown Victoria S2N 01:21.71
24 Paul W 2003 Toyota Celica C2 00:54.79
26 Kyle E 2004 Subaru WRX STi S4N 00:55.59
28 Padraic G 2002 Toyota Corolla T2 00:51.69
29 Spencer A 2009 Subaru STi S4 01:07.47
30 Kevin G 1996 Subaru Legacy S4 00:57.03
111 Stu F 1999 Subaru Impreza T4 00:49.44
222 Adam C 1978 Dodge Colt S2 00:59.12

Overall Results
# AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 Total Place
1 0:54.91 0:54.53 0:53.44 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 10:30.88 22
2 0:54.46 0:55.03 0:54.65 0:54.45 DNF DNF DNF DNF 10:33.06 23
3 0:54.51 0:53.75 0:52.83 0:53.55 0:55.25 0:53.81 0:55.44 0:56.00 5:24.63 7
4 0:59.47 1:01.94 0:57.50 0:56.90 0:59.81 0:58.21 0:56.81 1:02.13 5:48.70 17
5 0:46.51 0:54.82 0:44.87 0:45.70 0:49.25 0:45.26 0:45.85 0:46.43 4:34.62 1



6 0:51.04 0:51.00 0:47.56 0:48.60 0:51.78 0:49.81 0:49.29 0:49.44 4:55.70 3
7 1:16.06 1:23.40 1:23.28 2:11.00 DNF DNF DNF DNF 11:52.22 25
8 0:54.91 0:54.11 0:53.44 0:53.74 0:56.50 0:54.78 0:53.94 0:56.84 5:26.51 9
9 0:56.28 DNF 0:56.72 0:56.51 1:00.29 1:00.72 1:09.37 0:56.17 6:46.98 20
10 0:58.52 0:57.01 0:58.32 0:52.82 0:59.20 0:57.57 0:57.43 0:58.72 5:41.87 14
11 0:57.39 0:53.34 0:53.01 0:52.94 DNF 0:55.19 0:55.41 0:54.88 5:24.77 8
12 0:58.06 DNF 0:54.31 0:54.07 0:55.13 0:55.59 0:54.84 0:55.53 5:31.94 12
13 0:50.61 0:52.85 0:51.94 0:51.05 0:54.63 0:58.04 0:55.31 0:54.75 5:18.29 6
15 0:54.68 0:53.90 0:52.10 0:55.24 0:58.78 0:59.78 0:57.31 0:54.68 5:31.45 11
16 DNF 1:05.18 1:02.68 1:00.05 0:55.97 0:58.50 1:00.09 0:58.22 6:00.60 18
17 1:10.97 0:51.86 0:51.84 0:51.73 0:57.16 0:57.09 0:57.81 1:08.28 5:27.45 10
18 1:01.32 0:54.71 0:53.72 1:23.01 1:00.12 0:59.94 0:57.52 0:57.74 5:44.95 15
20 1:12.00 0:47.66 0:50.42 0:46.37 0:47.28 0:48.19 0:50.69 0:50.69 4:50.61 2
22 2:21.50 1:32.15 1:26.74 1:21.71 DNF DNF DNF DNF 12:09.60 26
24 0:55.37 0:55.38 0:54.79 0:56.31 0:56.40 0:58.50 0:58.55 1:00.47 5:38.99 13
26 0:56.26 0:55.59 0:57.79 0:57.44 0:58.75 0:58.75 1:04.13 1:00.81 5:47.60 16
28 0:51.93 0:53.01 0:51.69 0:52.13 0:56.44 0:53.12 0:55.18 0:51.85 5:15.90 5
29 1:07.47 DNF DNF 1:17.84 1:09.20 1:09.78 1:22.29 1:07.52 8:28.31 21
30 DNF 1:04.85 0:57.03 0:59.13 1:02.21 1:01.17 1:30.08 0:59.03 6:03.42 19
111 0:51.88 0:49.44 0:49.47 0:52.09 0:56.34 0:52.76 0:54.43 1:00.37 5:11.32 4
222 DNF 1:08.84 0:59.12 1:07.81 DNF DNF DNF DNF 11:05.07 24

Class Results
Place S2 T2 Novice 2WD

1 Matt H (5:24.77) Padraic G (5:15.90) Hugo S (11:52.22)
2 Adam S (5:31.94) Norm H (5:24.63) Thomas S (12:09.60)
3 Adam C (11:05.07) Gen C (5:48.70)
4 Hugo S (11:52.22)
5 Thomas S (12:09.60) C4

Paul W (5:38.99)

Place S4 T4 Novice 4WD
1 Jeremy B (5:18.29) Stu F (5:11.32) Jeremy B (5:18.29)
2 Jeff R (5:26.51) Tim L (5:31.45) Jeff R (5:26.51)
3 Brad D (5:27.49) Liz S (6:46.98) Brad R (5:41.87)
4 Brad R (5:41.87) Eric M (5:44.95)



5 Eric M (5:44.95) C4 Kyle E (5:47.60)
6 Kyle E (5:47.60) Alex K (4:34.62) Derrick C (6:00.60)
7 Derrick C (6:00.60) Glynn H (4:50.61)
8 Kevin V (6:03.42) Dan L (4:55.70)
9 Spencer A (8:28.31)
10 Jim B (10:30.38)
11 Mark P (10:33.06)

WCRA Rallycross Championship
Place Car # Name Class Time Points Awarded Total Points

1 5 Alex K C4 04:34.62 100.0 400.0
2 20 Glynn H C4 04:50.61 94.5 94.5
3 6 Dan L C4 04:55.70 92.9 375.5
4 111 Stu F T4 05:11.32 88.2 186.2
5 28 Padraic G T2 05:15.90 86.9 355.7
6 13 Jeremy B S4N 05:18.29 86.3 86.3
7 3 Norm H T2 05:24.63 84.6 172.3
8 11 Matt H S2 05:24.77 84.6 84.6
9 8 Jeff R S4N 05:26.51 84.1 84.1
10 17 Brad D S4 05:27.45 83.9 330.3
11 15 Tim L T4 05:31.45 82.9 82.9
12 12 Adam S S2 05:31.94 82.7 82.7
13 24 Paul W C2 05:38.99 81.0 232.4
14 10 Brad R S4N 05:41.87 80.3 80.3
15 18 Eric M S4N 05:44.95 79.6 79.6
16 26 Kyle E S4N 05:47.60 79.0 79.0
17 4 Gen C T2 05:48.70 78.8 145.7
18 16 Derrick C S4N 06:00.60 76.2 76.2
19 30 Kevin G S4 06:03.42 75.6 347.8
20 9 Liz S T4 06:46.98 67.5 315.5
21 29 Spencer A S4 08:28.31 54.0 54.0
22 1 Jim B S4 10:30.88 43.5 43.5
23 2 Mark P S4 10:33.06 43.4 43.4
24 222 Adam C S2 11:05.07 41.3 227.0
25 7 Hugo S S2N 11:52.22 38.6 38.6
26 22 Thomas S S2N 12:09.60 37.6 37.6
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